CH \$40.00 42886

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUMMITBRIDGE NATIONAL INVESTMENTS II LLC		05/31/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN VALLEY PRODUCE, LLC
Street Address:	3160 Upper Bay Road
City:	Arcata
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95221
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4288603	PLEASANT VALLEY PRODUCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. Hope St., 43rd Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: J. Cravitz

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21CT-241379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=SummitBridge Trademark Release#page1.tif source=SummitBridge Trademark Release#page2.tif source=SummitBridge Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=SummitBridge Trademark Release#page4.tif source=SummitBridge Trademark Release#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 31, 2016, is made by SummitBridge National Investments II LLC ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee has recorded one or more trademark security agreements with respect to those certain trademark registrations and applications owned by The Sun Valley Group, Inc., a California corporation, Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC, a California limited liability company, or Sun Valley Produce, LLC, a California limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantor"), and listed on Annex A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the entirety of any and all security interests (collectively, the "Security Interest") Grantee may hold in any Trademark Collateral owned by Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

	SUMMITBRIDGE NATIONAL INVESTMENT II LLC, as Grantee		
	Ву:	18	
	Name: Title:	David Prael Chief Financial Officer	
ACKOWLEDGED AND AGREED:			
THE SUN VALLEY GROUP, INC., as (Grantor		
Ву:			
Name: Title:			
SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS, LLC	c, as Grantor		
Ву:			
Name: Title:			
SUN VALLEY PRODUCE, LLC, as Gra	antor		
Ву:			
Name:			
Title:			

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SUMMITBRIDGE NATIONAL INVESTMENTS II LLC, as Grantee

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

ACKOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

THE SUN VALLEY GROUP, INC., as Grantor

Name: Leendert DeVries

Title: President and CEO

SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS, LLC, as Grantor

By The Sun Valley Group, Inc., its Manager

By:

Name: <u>Leendert DeVries</u>
Title: President and CEO

SUN VALLEY PRODUCE, LLC, as Grantor

By: Name: Leendert-DeVries

Title: Manager

Schedule A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

Owner	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	SUN PACIFIC BOUQUET	4/2/2002	2,557,028
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	SUN PACIFIC BOUQUET AND DESIGN	4/2/2002	2,557,013
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	LOST COAST LILIES LOGO	4/24/2007	3,233,943
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	DUBLET	6/14/2011	3,977,469
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	LILYTOPIA	12/28/2010	3,897,062
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	SONATA LILIES	1/29/2013	4,282,184
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	THE SUN VALLEY GROUP	9/21/2004	2,885,946
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS	2/13/2001	2,428,304
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	REDWOOD GROVE FRENCH TULIPS	2/13/2001	2,428,303
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	CREATING A WORLD OF COLOR	1/29/2002	2,533,415
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	ROYAL LILIES	9/23/1997	2,099,082
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	SUN VALLEY FLORAL FARMS	3/15/1994	1,826,535
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	ORCHID-LILIES	9/10/1985	1,359,524
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	LOVE-LILIES	5/17/1983	1,238,664
Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	O ORCHID LILIES	10/25/1983	1,255,480

Sun Valley Floral Farms, LLC	LOVE-LILIES	8/30/1977	1,072,337
Sun Valley Produce, LLC	PLEASANT VALLEY PRODUCE	2/12/2013	4,288,603
The Sun Valley Group, Inc.	STARGAZER BARN	6/2/2015	4,749,127

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

Owner	Mark	Reg.	Reg. No.
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	SUN PACIFIC BOUQUET		TMA605425
Sun Valley Group, Inc.	SUN PACIFIC BOUQUET AND DESIGN		TMA605426